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Name of Post Vaccination Impact on international border trading in
Programme Sundarbans
Date and Time May 29, 2021 11.00 AM to 01.00PM
No. of Participants 76
Background:

The Indian Sundarbans is part of the larger Sundarbans region located in the tidally active
lower deltaic plain of the Ganges-Brahmaputra-Meghna river basin that spans south-
western Bangladesh and southern West Bengal. It hosts the largest contiguous mangrove
ecosystem in the world and is designated a UNESCO World Heritage site. A climate hotspot
facing protracted adverse effects of climate change, this ecoregion also acts as a carbon
sink. The migration of inhabitants from this Bengal delta region to urban areas in other
states can be considered as an adaptation strategy of households striving to diversify
resources and income base. Discussing the climate vulnerability and associated dynamics of
population movement from this region requires an understanding of its colonial history of
human settlement. During Covid amid the travel restrictions and several other kinds of
barriers doing trade was a very difficult task. The governments considering the transmission
of the virus had put several restrictions on the exchanges. During these times, trading
became a very difficult task particularly in the far-flung areas and not easily accessible areas
like Sunderbans. As per the reports, the illegal smuggling during covid restrictions was still

active.

In view of above National Institute of Disaster Management, New Delhi and Shahid
Matangini Hazra Government College For Women, Purba Medinipur, West Bengal jointly
organized one day webinar pertaining to “Post Vaccination Impact on international border

trading in Sundarbans”.
Objectives:

Objectives of the webinar were to:
» analyse the role of both legal and illegal international trade on the local people of
Sundarban

» overview the processes of smuggling and illegal trading in Sundarban border area
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» identify the alternates for sustainable regional development in the Sundarban region

challenges and resilience in sustainable trading

» highlight the post vaccinations challenges in Sundarban’s international border

» understand the pandemic risk of migrant works

» Vaccination challenges in Sundarban island community

Webinar Schedule:

Session

Speaker/Expert

Welcome Address

Dr. Ajinder Walia
Assistant Professor
NIDM
New Delhi

The untold stories of the sundarban
international trading communities

Dr. Teesta Dey
Assistant Professor and Head
Department of Geography
Kidderpore College, Kolkata

Post vaccination impact on
international border trading in

Dr. P. Srinivasan,
Asst. Prof. and Head,

sundarbans Dept. of Microbiology,
Rathinam College of Arts and Science, Eachanari
Vote of Thanks Shri. N. Karpoorasundara Pandian Young

Professional,
NIDM,
New Delhi
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Speakers:

Dr. Teesta Dey

Assistant Professor and Head
Department of Geography
Kidderpore College, Kolkata
teestadeyvO8@vyvahoo.in

Dr. P. Srinivasan, Asst.
Prof. and Head., Dept. of
Microbiology, Rathinam
College of Arts and
Science, Eachanari,
Coimbatore - 641021. TIN.
hod.microbiology
@rathinam.in

O © © orrranae O 1 maminaa Website: www.nidm.gov.in

Stay Protected

Key Takeaways:=

The Webinar was streamed through Google Meet and witnessed the participation of 76
students, teachers, researchers and other professionals. The following are the important

issues and challenges discussed in the webinar programme:-

» the disruption caused by COVID-19 has had real and disproportionate consequences
on vulnerable and disadvantaged low-income households, migrants, workers in the
informal sector and, often, women.

» COVID-19 pandemic could cause a food crisis in developing countries through both
supply-side and demand-side channels. Restrictions on movement due to the
pandemic have slowed down economic activity, potentially affecting food
production and reducing food supply.

» Demand-side problems seem to be the more important potential source of food
insecurity in many developing countries. In particular, the loss of income resulting

from restrictions on movement is likely to be a critical demand-side factor
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It would further become a big challenge for security agencies to stop infiltrators,
illegal traders to enter into Indian region as amid the covid restrictions and increased
rush it would be quite difficult for the agencies to keep a vigilant eye and do proper
checking.

Smuggling and illegal trading which had reportedly increased during the peak covid
will reduce due to increased security or police presence.

Both India and Bangladesh must identify the alternates for sustainable regional
development in the Sundarban region amid the emerging challenges and resilience
in sustainable trading

Due to various restrictions and procedural difficulties, it would be difficult to do tests
of such a high population that generally keeps moving from here to there. The
chances of further escalating of the cases due to un-identification of cases.

Further, it would be a challenge for the administration to understand the pandemic

risk of migrant works amid the unlock process.

List of Participants:

S.No. Full Name Email
1 Sunita Pandit 10262755@cbsedigitaledu.in
2 Meenu Vashishat 10262778 @cbsedigitaledu.in
3 Dr.Soumya Ranjan Panda 20mhmh07@uohyd.ac.in
4 Ajayan R 20s0101005@kristujayanti.com
5 Abdul Kalam abdulOk0801@gmail.com
6 Abhilash Kumar abhilash.kumar@jubl.com
7 Amit Gadewal agadewal@gmail.com
8 Ajaya Dalai ajaya.dalai@adityabirla.com
9 Ajaya Dalai Ajayadalai6@gmail.com
10 Ajay Gupta ajaygupta.mnc@gmail.com
11 R. S. Ajin ajinares@ieee.org
12 Ankhi Saha akhee.saha@gmail.com
13 Alok Saurabh Pandey aloksaurabh007 @gmail.com
14 Bebetto S bebetto.cr@gmail.com
15 Irfan Ahmad Bhat bhatirfan9798 @gmail.com
16 Bishnupada Sheet bhetkipurhighschool@gmail.com
17 Mayuri Bhosle bhoslemayuri777 @gmail.com
18 Biplab Auddya biplabauddyal23@gmail.com
19 Boda Abhishek Naik bodaabhisheknaik@gmail.com
20 Dr Boddireddy Sridevi bsridevi.mula@gmail.com
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21

Bhuneshwari Dash

bubu_sahare@yahoo.com

22 Akshayjit Podder chem.akshayjit.aus@gmail.com
23 Mariam Cherian cherianmariam01@gmail.com
24 Chittaranjan Modi chittaranjanm@dorfketal.com
25 Satyaban Behera cisfsatyaban@gmail.com

26 Ashish Gupta connect@advag.in

27 Sudip Das dassudip739@gmail.com

28 Diksha Banga dikshabanga@gmail.com

29 Dikshant . dikshantmachal9@gmail.com
30 Dinesh Kumar dineshkumar2409lab@gmail.com
31 Deepak Kumar dk.k804452 @gmail.com

32 Dushyant Kumar Upadhyay dk.upadhyay@eil.co.in

33 Tilottama Galande dr.tilottama_galande@yahoo.in
34 Dr.Bikash Kumar Sahoo drbikashuohyd@gmail.com
35 Pramod Malik drgmc.1192 @rediffmail.com
36 Drishti Khattar drishtikhattar@gmail.com
37 Dr.JAYALAKSHMI S drsjayalakshmi@gmail.com
38 Sonam Sharma drsonamsharma@gmail.com
39 Dr. Shivpratap Singh Yadav drspyadav@gmail.com

40 Dr Kanika Singh epidsouthzonemcd@gmail.com
41 Ganesh Kumar gadhwalganesh001@gmail.com
42 Dr SWETA KUMARI gargswetakumari@gmail.com
43 Chandana Gorrenkala gorrenkalachandana@gmail.com
44 Jitendra Kumar Singh jiten.singhO1@gmail.com

45 Bhukya Joshi Ram joshiram326@gmail.com

46 Javed Ahmad Tak jsocialactivist@gmail.com

47 Jyothi Naidu jyothinaidu@globaledgeschool.com
48 Jyoti Ranjan jyoti.ranjan@cotiviti.com

49 Archana Sakhare kakadearchanaO9@gmail.com
50 Kalpana T kalpanaed2020@gmail.com
51 Shubhra Kamthan Kamthanrunjhun@gmail.com
52 Rintu Karmakar karmakar.rintu@gmail.com
53 Abhayaa Y Fumiko karthisuressh@gmail.com

54 Dr.KASHEM KHAN kashemkhan55@gmail.com
55 Bharat Khairnar khairanarb@gmail.com

56 Kirti Teli kirtichouhan170@gmail.com
57 Dr Kishora Kumar Bedanta kishorakumarbedant@gmail.com
58 K Sharda kodasharda@gmail.com

59 Dr.Sandeep Kumar kulanasandeep@gmail.com
60 Munmun Mohapatra munmohapatral3@gmail.com
61 Dr.NARAYANAN R narayananl1979.r@gmail.com
62 Prakash N natarajanprakash87@gmail.com
63 Neelam Chandel neelamchandel1981@gmail.com
64 Er. Nishant Misra nmishra.pratapgarh@gmail.com
65 Pankhuri Kumari pankhuri3123@gmail.com
66 Deepika Panwar panwardeepikal41l4@gmail.com
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67 Dr. P. Nagarajan pn6464@gmail.com

68 Pooja Pancholi poojapancholi.nidm@gmail.com
69 Ritesh Pandey ritesh.invictus@gmail.com
70 Ritesh Teli riteshteli797 @gmail.com
71 Riya Auddya riyaauddyal23@gmail.com
72 Dr. Rajeshkumar Kishorkumar Panchal rkpanchal@nau.in

73 Jagdish Chander Negi rnegil50150@yahoo.com
74 Roopa VvV roopastr@gmail.com

75 Yamini Roja S yaminiroja91@gmail.com

76 Kalpana Yadav ykalpana090@gmail.com
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